NEPAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY

(A Government of Nepal Undertaking) Power Trade Department Durbar Marg, Kathmandu Nepal

Date of Notice: 25th July, 2024

This is to let all bidders know that a correction has been made to the Clarification-II published on 24th July, 2024. Corrections to 'Clarification by NEA' are made accordingly:

S.No	Previously issued Clarification	Corrected Clarification
1	Bidders can submit the net worth based on audit of FY 2079/81 for bid submission.	Bidders can submit the net worth based on audit of FY 2079/80 for bid submission.
	However, audit or provisional audit of FY 2080/81 is required to be submitted by the successful bidder prior to the Effective Date.	However, audit or provisional Financial Statement of FY 2080/81 is required to be submitted by the successful bidder prior to the Effective Date.
2	Successful bidder are required to submit audit or provisional audit of FY 2080/81	Successful bidder are required to submit audit or provisional Financial Statement of FY
	prior to effective date.	2080/81 prior to effective date.

